PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Wachovia Capital Fin	ance Corporation	Central)	09/15/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Name: Demmer Corporation					
Street Address:	1600 North Larch Street					
City:	Lansing					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48906					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		6560499				
Patent Number:		6558159				
Patent Number: 6558159 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 99						
Fax Number: (517)367-7146 00 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00						
Phone: 517-371-8146 Email: Irosier@fosterswift.com						
Correspondent Name: Lorri A. Rosier						
Address Line 1: 313 S. Washington Square						
Address Line 4: Lansing, MICHIGAN 48933						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lorri A. Rosier				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Demmer_Release_Assignment#page1.tif source=Demmer_Release_Assignment#page2.tif						

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this <u>15</u> day of <u>Soptember</u>, 2009, by WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL) ("Wachovia"), in favor of DEMMER CORPORATION ("Company"), a Michigan corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Wachovia hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the patents listed on <u>Schedule</u> <u>A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Patent and Copyright Mortgage dated as of May 11, 2005, made by Company in favor of Wachovia, recorded May 17, 2005 on Reel 016016 Frame 0958 Patent and Trademark Office Records.

Wachovia consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such patents.

This Release shall be binding upon Wachovia's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (CENTRAL)

By: Laura O askuland Name: Laura wheeland Title: Vice Press

2481057v2 9/8/2009 3:49:27 PM

2563.151

PATENT REEL: 023273 FRAME: 0281

SCHEDULE A

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	DATE
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	6560499	05/06/2003
DESIGN AND FABRICATION OF		
STAMPING DIES FOR MAKING		
PRECISE DIE BLANKS		
HEAT TREATMENT CONTAINER	6558159	05/06/2003